
Davidson, Florene, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Jones, William V, EMNRD 
Wednesday, January 4, 2017 5:33 PM 
Davidson, Florene, EMNRD 

Subject: FW: Cases 15600, 15601 and 15602 Mewbourne/Black Mountain 

FYI 

From: Brooks, David K, EMNRD 
Sent: Wednesday, January 4, 2017 5:31 PM 
To: jamesbruc@aol.com; SHall@montand.com; McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>; Jones, 
William V, EMNRD <WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us> 
Subject: RE: Cases 15600, 15601 and 15602 Mewbourne/Black Mountain 

March 2 

David 

From: jamesbruc@aol.com [mailto:jamesbruc@aol.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 4, 2017 5:15 PM 
To: Brooks, David K, EMNRD <DavidK.Brooks@state.nm.us>; SHall@montand.com; McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
<Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>; Jones, William V, EMNRD <WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us> 
Subject: Re: Cases 15600, 15601 and 15602 Mewbourne/Black Mountain 

What date in March? 

-----Original Message-----
From: Brooks, David K, EMNRD, EMNRD <DavidK.Brooks@state.nm.us> 
To: jamesbruc <jamesbruc@aol.com>; SHall <SHall@montand.com>; McMillan, Michael, EMNRD, EMNRD 
<Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>; Jones, William V, EMNRD, EMNRD <WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us> 
Sent: Wed, Jan 4, 2017 4:13 pm 
Subject: RE: Cases 15600, 15601 and 15602 Mewbourne/Black Mountain 

Gentlemen 

The case will be continued to March e. If another continuance motion for continuance is filed we will deal with at the 
appropriate time. 

Sincerely 

David Brooks 

From: jamesbruc@aol.com [mailto:jamesbruc@aol.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 4, 2017 3:43 PM 
To: SHall@montand.com; McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>; Jones, William V, EMNRD 

<WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us>; Brooks, David K, EMNRD <DavidK.Brooks@state.nm.us> 
Subject: Re: Cases 15600, 15601 and 15602 Mewbourne/Black Mountain 

I object to 3/30 as a hearing date. March 2nd should be the date, at the latest. Since Black Mountain was so slow to get 
off the dime, they should send notice letters to everyone immediately, and the usual 30 day proposal requirement before 
filing applications must be waived. These matters should not be delayed 4 months from 12/1, the original hearing 
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date.They have now had 2-1/2 months since Mewbourne sent them proposal letters, and this is nothing but delay, delay, 
delay. 

Jim 

-----Original Message-----
From: J. Scott Hall <SHall@montand.com> 
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD (Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us), EMNRD 
(Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us) <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>; Jones, William V, EMNRD 
(WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us), EMNRD (WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us) <WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us>; 
David Brooks (DavidK.Brooks@state.nm.us) <DavidK.Brooks@state.nm.us> 
Cc: jamesbruc <jamesbruc@aol.com> 
Sent: Wed, Jan 4, 2017 3:04 pm 
Subject: Cases 15600, 15601 and 15602 Mewbourne/Black Mountain 

Gentlemen: 

As requested at our pre-hearing conference today, after conferring, Black Mountain Operating has identified 
March 30th as the prospective date for a hearing on its development proposal, should such become necessary. 
Thank you. 

J. Scott Hall 
Montgomery & Andrews, P.A. 
P. 0. Box 2307 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307 
shall@montand.com 
(505) 986-2646 
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